
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1450
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2011
CORRUPTION IN UGC
Adityanath Shri Yogi

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken note o f the alleged large scale corruption and other cases of irregularities in the University Grants Commission (UGC), a regulatory body for maintaining quality in higher education;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the remedial steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): No such cases of large scale corruption and other cases of irregularities in the University Grants Commission(UGC) have been reported in the recent past.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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